URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 563)

DECISION MADE BY THE APPEAL BOARD UNDER THE URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Appeal Board nominated under section 27(8) of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance (Chapter 563, Laws of Hong Kong), after the hearing on 24 November 2023 and 14, 15 & 19 February 2024 conducted pursuant to section 28 of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance in respect of the appeal (appeal case no.: 1 of 2023) against the Secretary for Development's decision to authorize the Urban Renewal Authority to proceed with the development project at Queen's Road West/Kwai Heung Street (C&W-007) without any amendment, decided (i) to dismiss the appeal and (ii) to order the appellants to pay the costs and expenses incurred by the Appeal Board in relation to the hearing and determination of the appeal.

In accordance with section 28(21) of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance, the decision made by the Appeal Board in the above appeal case is hereby published.

24 May 2024

KUNG Ching-yee, Athena Chairman, The Appeal Board under the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance